表格编号：RD-37                             版次：A/0                                            日期：2020.03.01
东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 Dongguan Better Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.       广东•东莞•松山湖
公司网址：www.betterfuse.com            总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202                     页码：  1 / 7
产  品  承  认  书
Product Approval Sheet
环保符合性说明 (Instructions for HSF)
本产品符合： RoHS 2.0    HF    REACH    LEAD FREE □ 其他备注
编号 NO. 20KPA-A/0-T

Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 1.000 - 25.40 -
B 0.339 0.370 8.60 9.40
C 0.048 0.052 1.20 1.40
D 0.340 0.360 8.60 9.10
1.  Description
2.  Features
3. Size
表格编号：RD-37                             版次：A/0                                            日期：2020.03.01
东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 Dongguan Better Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.       广东•东莞•松山湖
公司网址：www.betterfuse.com            总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202                     页码：  4 / 7
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA Min(V) Max(V) mA Max(V) A
20KPA20A 20KPA20CA 20.0 5000 22.34 24.94 50 36.8 543.5
20KPA24A 20KPA24CA 24.0 5000 26.81 29.93 50 41.2 485.4
20KPA26A 20KPA26CA 26.0 2000 29.04 32.42 50 44.7 447.4
20KPA28A 20KPA28CA 28.0 1000 31.28 34.92 50 48.0 416.7
20KPA30A 20KPA30CA 30.0 250 33.51 37.41 5 51.5 388.3
20KPA32A 20KPA32CA 32.0 150 35.74 39.90 5 54.3 368.3
20KPA34A 20KPA34CA 34.0 50 38.00 42.42 5 57.5 347.8
20KPA36A 20KPA36CA 36.0 20 40.20 44.88 5 61.5 325.2
20KPA40A 20KPA40CA 40.0 15 44.70 49.90 5 67.8 295.0
20KPA44A 20KPA44CA 44.0 2 49.10 54.81 5 72.7 275.1
20KPA48A 20KPA48CA 48.0 2 49.10 59.83 5 79.4 251.9
20KPA52A 20KPA52CA 52.0 2 58.10 64.86 5 85.8 233.1
20KPA56A 20KPA56CA 56.0 2 62.60 69.88 5 92.6 216.0
20KPA60A 20KPA60CA 60.0 2 67.00 74.79 5 97.6 204.9
20KPA64A 20KPA64CA 64.0 2 71.50 79.82 5 104.0 192.3
20KPA68A 20KPA68CA 68.0 2 76.00 84.84 5 110.0 181.8
20KPA72A 20KPA72CA 72.0 2 80.40 89.75 5 116.0 172.4
20KPA80A 20KPA80CA 80.0 2 89.40 99.80 5 130.0 153.8
20KPA88A 20KPA88CA 88.0 2 98.30 109.73 5 142.0 140.8
20KPA96A 20KPA96CA 96.0 2 107.20 119.67 5 155.0 129.0
20KPA104A 20KPA104CA 104.0 2 116.20 129.72 5 168.0 119.0
20KPA112A 20KPA112CA 112.0 2 125.10 139.65 5 182.0 109.9
20KPA120A 20KPA120CA 120.0 2 134.00 149.59 5 194.0 103.1
20KPA132A 20KPA132CA 132.0 2 147.40 164.54 5 213.0 93.9
20KPA144A 20KPA144CA 144.0 2 160.80 179.50 5 232.0 86.2
20KPA160A 20KPA160CA 160.0 2 178.70 199.49 5 258.0 77.5
20KPA172A 20KPA172CA 172.0 2 192.10 214.44 5 277.0 72.2
20KPA180A 20KPA180CA 180.0 2 201.10 224.49 5 291.0 68.7
20KPA192A 20KPA192CA 192.0 2 214.50 239.45 5 309.0 64.7
4. Electrical Characteristics(TA=25℃)
表格编号：RD-37                             版次：A/0                                            日期：2020.03.01
东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 Dongguan Better Electronics Technology Co.,Ltd.       广东•东莞•松山湖
公司网址：www.betterfuse.com            总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202                     页码：  5 / 7
Part Number VR IR@VR VBR@IT IT VC@IPP IPP
①
Uni-Polar Bi-Polar V μA Min(V) Max(V) mA Max(V) A
20KPA204A 20KPA204CA 204.0 2 227.90 254.41 5 329.0 60.8
20KPA216A 20KPA216CA 216.0 2 241.30 269.37 5 348.0 57.5
20KPA232A 20KPA232CA 232.0 2 259.10 289.24 5 374.0 53.5
20KPA240A 20KPA240CA 240.0 2 268.10 299.28 5 387.0 51.7
20KPA256A 20KPA256CA 256.0 2 286.00 319.27 5 412.0 48.5
20KPA280A 20KPA280CA 280.0 2 312.80 349.18 5 451.0 44.3
20KPA300A 20KPA300CA 300.0 2 335.10 374.08 5 483.0 41.4
①Surge waveform: 10/1000μs
VR : Stand-off Voltage -- Maximum voltage that can be applied
VBR: Breakdown Voltage
VC: Clamping Voltage -- Peak voltage measured across the suppressor at a specified Ipp